CODA Road to the Recall Detailed Crosstabs FINAL

"ROAD TO THE RECALL" METHODOLOGY: Core Decision Analytics (CODA) conducted N=804 online interviews among California registered voters from Tuesday July 27 - Thursday July 29, 2021. The overall margin of error is +/-3.46% at the 95% confidence interval. Some percentages may add to more or less than 100% due to rounding.

Turnout Likelihood Recall Vote GENDER AGE RACE REGION (5-WAY) PARTY REG Consider self
Total  LIKELY Definitely Probably UNLIKELY (rerYneosve) No (keep) DK M F 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHT HSP OTH LA SFBay OC/SD Cv IE DEM REP NPP Dem Rep Ind/ Oth
Q1: Do you or does anyone in your household work in any of the following?
Turnout Likelihood Recall Vote GENDER AGE RACE REGION (5-WAY) PARTY REG Consider self
Total  LIKELY Definitely Probably UNLIKELY (rerYne(:ve) No (keep) DK M F 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHT HSP OTH LA SFBay OC/SD Cv IE DEM REP NPP Dem Rep Ind/ Oth
An advertising, marketing, research, or publicrel| * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
A media outlet, such as a newspaper or TV statio| * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
A retail establishment 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 7% 2% 4% 8% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 4% 6% 2% 6%
A medical office, hospital, or similar healthcare sq 7% 7% 6% 11% 5% 7% 7% 10% 5% 9% 11% 6% 8% 2% 6% 7% 10% 6% 10% 6% 5% 10% 7% 10% 4% 8% 10% 3%
A political consulting or polling firm * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
None of the above 88% 88% 89% 84% 21% 89% 89% 84% 21% 86% 84% 88% 85% 926% 21% 85% 86% 920% 86% 920% 89% 87% 87% 87% 92% 87% 88% 21%
Don't know * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Q2: In what state do you currently reside?
Turnout Likelihood Recall Vote GENDER AGE RACE REGION (5-WAY) PARTY REG Consider self
Total  LIKELY Definitely Probably UNLIKELY (reIweoSve) No (keep) DK M F 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHT HSP OTH LA SFBay OC/SD Ccv IE DEM REP NPP Dem Rep Ind/Oth
Alabama * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Alaska * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Arizona * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Arkansas * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
California 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Colorado * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Connecticut * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Delaware * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
District of Columbia * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Florida * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Georgia * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Hawaii * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
ldaho * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
llinois * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Indiana * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Iowa * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Kansas * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Kentucky * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Louisiana * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Malne * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
I\/Iaryland * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Massachusetts * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Mlchlgan * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Mlnnesota * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
MiSSiSSippi * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
M'SSOU” * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Montana * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Nebraska * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Nevada * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
NeW Hampshlre * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
NeW Jersey * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
NeW Mex|co * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
NeW York * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
North Carollna * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
North Dakota * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Ohlo * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Oklahoma * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Oregon * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Pennsy|vama * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Rhode Island * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
South Carolina * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
South Dakota * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Tennessee * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Texas * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Utah * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Vermont * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Virginia * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
V\/ashington * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
West Virginia * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Wisconsin * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
V\/yoming * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
DO NOT LIVE IN THE U.S. * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
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CODA Road to the Recall Detailed Crosstabs FINAL

"ROAD TO THE RECALL" METHODOLOGY: Core Decision Analytics (CODA) conducted N=804 online interviews among California registered voters from Tuesday July 27 - Thursday July 29, 2021. The overall margin of error is +/-3.46% at the 95% confidence interval. Some percentages may add to more or less than 100% due to rounding.

Q3: In what county do you currently reside?
Turnout Likelihood Recall Vote GENDER AGE RACE REGION (5-WAY) PARTY REG Consider self

Total LIKELY  Definitely Probably UNLIKELY (re:(necysve) No (keep) DK M F 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHT HSP OTH LA SFBay OC/SD Ccv IE DEM REP NPP Dem Rep Ind/ Oth
Alameda 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 6% - 17% - - - 4% 1% 4% 4% 2% 3%
Alpine 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - - - - - 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Amador 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% - - - - - 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Butte 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% - - - 1% - 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Calaveras 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% - - - - - 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Colusa 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - - 0% - 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Contra Costa 4% 4% 4% 4% 0% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 7% 3% 3% 5% - 18% - - 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4%
Del Norte 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% - - - - - 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
El Dorado 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% - - - 5% - 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1%
Fresno 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% - - - 13% - 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Glenn 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - - - 0% - 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Humboldt 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% - - - - - 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Imperial 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% - - 1% - - 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Inyo 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - - - - - 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Kern 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% - - - 12% - 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Kings 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% - - - 3% - 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Lake 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - - - - - 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Lassen 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Los Angeles 28% 29% 28% 33% 22% 30% 28% 25% 29% 28% 36% 39% 22% 17% 26% 36% 25% 94% - - 33% 28% 22% 33% 30% 22%
Madera 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - - 1% - 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Marin 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% - 3% - - 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Mariposa 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - - 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mendocino 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - - - - - 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Merced 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% - - - 2% - 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Modoc 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - - - - - 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mono 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - - - - - 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Monterey 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% - - - - - 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Napa 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% - 1% - - - 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Nevada 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% - - - - - 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Orange 8% 8% 7% 10% 10% 9% 7% 9% 8% 8% 10% 5% 6% 9% 9% 6% 6% - - 46% - - 8% 9% 7% 7% 8% 8%
Placer 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% - - - 4% - 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Plumas 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - - 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Riverside 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 2% 7% 5% 5% 5% 3% - - - - 48% 5% 6% 2% 6% 6% 3%
Sacramento 4% 5% 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 6% 6% 6% 3% 3% - - - 25% - 2% 5% 8% 2% 5% 7%
San Benito 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% - - - - - 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
San Bernardino 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 3% 6% 9% 2% 4% 9% 4% - - - 52% 5% 7% 4% 5% 8% 4%
San Diego 9% 9% 8% 9% 15% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 12% 9% 7% 1% - - 53% - 9% 8% 9% 9% 10% 9%
San Francisco 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 1% 6% - 18% - - 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3%
San Joaquin 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 0% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% - - 14% - 1% 6% 2% 1% 6% 2%
San Luis Obispo 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - - - - 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1%
San Mateo 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 6% - - - 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2%
Santa Barbara 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% - - - - - 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Santa Clara 6% 5% 6% 4% 9% 4% 6% 10% 4% 7% 5% 8% 4% 6% 4% 4% 13% - 29% - - - 6% 3% 7% 6% 4% 6%
Santa Cruz 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% - - - - - 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Shasta 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% - - - 2% - 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Sierra 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - - - - - 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Siskiyou 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - - - - - 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Solano 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% - 5% - - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sonoma 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% - 4% - - 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Stanislaus 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% - - - 4% - 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Sutter 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% - - - 2% - 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Tehama 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - - - 1% - 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Trinity 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - - - - - 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Tulare 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% - - - 6% - 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Tuolumne 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - - - 0% - 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ventura 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 6% - - 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Yolo 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% - - - 4% - 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Yuba 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - - - 0% - 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Don't know * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
|don't||ve|n Cahfornla * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
QREGION_9: CODE REGION 9-WAY BASED ON COUNTY

Turnout Likelihood Recall Vote GENDER AGE RACE REGION (5-WAY) PARTY REG Consider self

Total LIKELY  Definitely Probably UNLIKELY (re:(necjve) No (keep) DK M F 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHT HSP OTH LA SFBay OC/SD Ccv IE DEM REP NPP Dem Rep Ind/ Oth
SD SOUTH 9% 9% 8% 10% 15% 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 12% 9% 8% 12% 0% 0% 54% 0% 0% 10% 8% 9% 9% 10% 9%
OoC 8% 8% 7% 10% 10% 9% 7% 9% 8% 8% 10% 5% 6% 9% 9% 6% 6% 0% 0% 46% 0% 0% 8% 9% 7% 7% 8% 8%
SB RIVERSIDE 10% 10% 10% 10% 7% 12% 8% 9% 9% 10% 7% 9% 17% 7% 9% 15% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 10% 13% 6% 1% 14% 6%
LA METRO 30% 31% 30% 34% 23% 32% 29% 27% 31% 29% 36% 40% 25% 20% 27% 38% 27% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 34% 29% 25% 34% 30% 24%
SOUTH COAST 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4%
SF METRO 19% 19% 19% 18% 19% 15% 22% 21% 18% 20% 15% 19% 18% 25% 17% 12% 33% 0% 95% 0% 0% 0% 20% 12% 24% 21% 13% 21%
NORTH COAST MNT 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
NORTH VALLEY 9% 9% 10% 5% 5% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8% 7% 4% 1% 12% 12% 4% 4% 0% 1% 0% 45% 0% 5% 1% 15% 4% 1% 13%
SOUTH VALLEY 1% 10% 10% 12% 15% 12% 10% 13% 1% 1% 13% 10% 1% 9% 1% 13% 7% 0% 0% 0% 55% 0% 9% 16% 10% 9% 1% 12%
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CODA Road to the Recall Detailed Crosstabs FINAL

"ROAD TO THE RECALL" METHODOLOGY: Core Decision Analytics (CODA) conducted N=804 online interviews among California registered voters from Tuesday July 27 - Thursday July 29, 2021. The overall margin of error is +/-3.46% at the 95% confidence interval. Some percentages may add to more or less than 100% due to rounding.

QREGION_5: CODE REGION 5-WAY BASED ON COUNTY

Turnout Likelihood Recall Vote GENDER AGE RACE REGION (5-WAY) PARTY REG Consider self
Total LIKELY Definitely Probably UNLIKELY (rerYneosve) No (keep) DK M F 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHT HSP OTH LA SF Bay OC/SD Cv = DEM REP NPP Dem Rep Ind/ Oth
Orange / San Diego 17% 16% 15% 20% 25% 17% 17% 18% 17% 17% 18% 14% 15% 21% 18% 14% 18% 100% - 17% 17% 16% 16% 18% 18%
Inland Empire 10% 10% 10% 10% 7% 12% 8% 9% 9% 10% 7% 9% 17% 7% 9% 15% 7% - - 100% 10% 13% 6% 1% 14% 6%
Los Angeles 30% 31% 30% 34% 23% 32% 29% 27% 31% 29% 36% 40% 25% 20% 27% 38% 27% 100% - - 34% 29% 25% 34% 30% 24%
Central Valley 18% 18% 18% 16% 18% 20% 17% 16% 18% 18% 19% 14% 19% 19% 21% 16% 10% - - 100% 13% 25% 22% 12% 21% 23%
San Francisco Bay Area 20% 20% 20% 18% 19% 16% 23% 21% 19% 21% 16% 19% 18% 26% 19% 13% 33% 100% - 21% 12% 24% 22% 13% 21%
Not coded 5% 5% 6% 2% 8% 3% 6% 10% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5% - 5% 4% 7% 4% 4% 7%
Q4: For statistical purposes only, what is your age? (CODED INTO CATEGORIES)
Turnout Likelihood Recall Vote GENDER AGE RACE REGION (5-WAY) PARTY REG Consider self
Total LIKELY Definitely Probably UNLIKELY (re:fosve) No (keep) DK M F 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHT HSP OTH LA SFBay OC/SD Cv IE DEM REP NPP Dem Rep Ind/ Oth
18-34 27% 25% 20% 47% 43% 26% 26% 33% 24% 30% 100% - 20% 41% 30% 32% 22% 28% 28% 20% 35% 27% 14% 36% 26% 16%
35-49 22% 22% 21% 26% 25% 24% 20% 24% 23% 21% - 100% 21% 29% 16% 30% 21% 18% 17% 20% 22% 20% 24% 23% 22% 21%
50-64 25% 26% 27% 21% 18% 24% 25% 27% 23% 27% 100% - 28% 21% 23% 21% 23% 22% 27% 42% 23% 25% 29% 23% 26% 27%
65+ 26% 27% 32% 7% 13% 26% 29% 15% 30% 23% - 100% 31% 9% 31% 17% 35% 32% 28% 18% 20% 29% 33% 18% 27% 35%
Q5: What is your gender?
Turnout Likelihood Recall Vote GENDER AGE RACE REGION (5-WAY) PARTY REG Consider self
Total LIKELY Definitely Probably UNLIKELY (rerYne§ve) No (keep) DK M F 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHT HSP OTH LA SFBay OC/SD CVv IE DEM REP NPP Dem Rep Ind/ Oth
Male 47% 48% 50% 42% 36% 55% 42% 42% 100% 42% 50% 44% 54% 53% 39% 40% 50% 44% 47% 48% 44% 43% 52% 50% 43% 51% 50%
Female 53% 52% 50% 58% 64% 45% 58% 58% 100% 58% 50% 56% 46% 47% 61% 60% 50% 56% 53% 52% 56% 57% 48% 50% 57% 49% 50%
Other (Please specify) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Prefer not to answer * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
QR1: Are you yourself of Hispanic or Latino origin or descent, such as Mexican, Puerto Rican, Salvadoran, or some other Latin American or Spanish background?
Turnout Likelihood Recall Vote GENDER AGE RACE REGION (5-WAY) PARTY REG Consider self
Total LIKELY Definitely Probably UNLIKELY (reIweosve) No (keep) DK M F 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHT HSP OTH LA SFBay OC/SD Cv IE DEM REP NPP Dem Rep Ind/Oth
Yes 24% 23% 22% 29% 31% 19% 26% 29% 20% 28% 36% 32% 20% 8% 0% 100% 0% 31% 15% 20% 21% 36% 28% 22% 19% 29% 22% 19%
No 76% 77% 78% 71% 69% 81% 74% 71% 80% 72% 64% 68% 80% 92% 100% - 100% 69% 85% 80% 79% 64% 72% 78% 81% 71% 78% 81%
QR2: (AMONG THOSE NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO) What is your race?
Turnout Likelihood Recall Vote GENDER AGE RACE REGION (5-WAY) PARTY REG Consider self
Total LIKELY Definitely Probably UNLIKELY (reIweosve) No (keep) DK M F 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHT HSP OTH LA SFBay OC/SD Cv IE DEM REP NPP Dem Rep Ind/Oth
African American / Black 5% 5% 4% 9% 9% 4% 7% 3% 3% 7% 11% 4% 5% 2% - 20% 7% 3% 5% 7% 8% 8% 5% 1% 9% 3% 3%
White / Caucasian 74% 75% 79% 59% 56% 79% 71% 64% 79% 68% 66% 78% 77% 74% 100% - 74% 61% 74% 85% 78% 71% 83% 68% 71% 84% 70%
Asian 17% 16% 13% 27% 34% 12% 18% 29% 15% 19% 22% 17% 14% 17% - 65% 16% 34% 17% 4% 12% 17% 10% 25% 18% 10% 21%
Other 4% 4% 4% 4% 0% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 7% 15% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 6%
QRACE: CODE RACE BASED ON PREVIOUS QUESTIONS
Turnout Likelihood Recall Vote GENDER AGE RACE REGION (5-WAY) PARTY REG Consider self
Total LIKELY  Definitely Probably UNLIKELY (re:(necasve) No (keep) DK M F 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHT HSP OTH LA SFBay OC/SD CcvV IE DEM REP NPP Dem Rep Ind/ Oth
WHITE, NON-HISPANIC 56% 58% 62% 42% 39% 64% 52% 45% 63% 49% 42% 53% 62% 68% 100% - 51% 52% 59% 67% 50% 51% 65% 55% 50% 65% 57%
BLACK, NON-HISPANIC 4% 4% 3% 7% 6% 3% 5% 2% 2% 5% 7% 3% 4% 2% - - 20% 5% 2% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 1% 6% 3% 2%
HISPANIC 24% 23% 22% 29% 31% 19% 26% 29% 20% 28% 36% 32% 20% 8% 100% - 31% 15% 20% 21% 36% 28% 22% 19% 29% 22% 19%
ASIAN, NON-HISPANIC 13% 12% 10% 19% 24% 10% 13% 21% 12% 14% 14% 1% 12% 15% - 65% 1% 29% 14% 3% 8% 12% 8% 21% 13% 8% 17%
OTHER, NON-HISPANIC 3% 3% 3% 3% 0% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 7% 15% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 5%
Qé6: Are you currently registered to vote in the state of California?
Turnout Likelihood Recall Vote GENDER AGE RACE REGION (5-WAY) PARTY REG Consider self
Total LIKELY Definitely Probably UNLIKELY (rerYneosve) No (keep) DK M F 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHT HSP OTH LA SF Bay OC/SD CVv = DEM REP NPP Dem Rep Ind/ Oth
Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NO * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Don't kﬂOW / unsure * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Q7: Regardless of how you might feel today, are you registered to vote as a...?
Turnout Likelihood Recall Vote GENDER AGE RACE REGION (5-WAY) PARTY REG Consider self
Total LIKELY Definitely Probably UNLIKELY (reLeosve) No (keep) DK M F 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHT HSP OTH LA SF Bay OC/SD CVv = DEM REP NPP Dem Rep Ind/ Oth
Democrat 47% 48% 47% 52% 41% 28% 63% 44% 43% 50% 61% 48% 42% 36% 43% 55% 49% 54% 51% 48% 33% 46% 100% - 95% 2% 17%
Republican 25% 26% 27% 22% 19% 47% 11% 13% 28% 23% 25% 22% 25% 28% 29% 23% 17% 24% 14% 24% 35% 34% 100% - 2% 93% 10%
"NPP" (No Party Preference) or "DTS" (Decline to| 25% 24% 24% 22% 37% 21% 25% 39% 27% 24% 13% 27% 29% 32% 25% 19% 33% 21% 31% 23% 31% 15% 100% 3% 4% 65%
Other 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 1% 1% 4% 5% 1% 5% - 0% 1% 8%

Don't know / unsure
Prefer not to answer
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CODA Road to the Recall Detailed Crosstabs FINAL

"ROAD TO THE RECALL" METHODOLOGY: Core Decision Analytics (CODA) conducted N=804 online interviews among California registered voters from Tuesday July 27 - Thursday July 29, 2021. The overall margin of error is +/-3.46% at the 95% confidence interval. Some percentages may add to more or less than 100% due to rounding.

Q8: Regardless of how you might be registered to vote, do you consider yourself a...
Turnout Likelihood Recall Vote GENDER AGE RACE REGION (5-WAY) PARTY REG Consider self
Total LIKELY Definitely Probably UNLIKELY (rerYneosve) No (keep) DK M F 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHT HSP OTH LA SF Bay OC/SD Cv = DEM REP NPP Dem Rep Ind/ Oth
Democrat 43% 43% 43% 46% 37% 25% 58% 39% 39% 46% 58% 44% 39% 30% 39% 52% 43% 49% 48% 41% 29% 46% 86% 3% 6% 100%
Republican 22% 23% 23% 23% 14% 43% 8% 1% 24% 21% 22% 22% 23% 23% 26% 21% 14% 23% 15% 23% 26% 32% 1% 83% 3% 100%
Independent 34% 32% 33% 31% 47% 29% 33% 48% 36% 31% 20% 30% 37% 47% 35% 26% 41% 25% 37% 35% 45% 22% 13% 13% 87% 96%
Other (Please specify) 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 4% - - 4%
Don't kﬂOW * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Q9: Would you say things in California are...
Turnout Likelihood Recall Vote GENDER AGE RACE REGION (5-WAY) PARTY REG Consider self
Total LIKELY Definitely Probably UNLIKELY (rerYneosve) No (keep) DK M F 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHT HSP OTH LA SFBay OC/SD Cv IE DEM REP NPP Dem Rep Ind/ Oth
Heading in the right direction 51% 52% 50% 58% 46% 25% 74% 43% 52% 50% 63% 51% 45% 45% 50% 56% 49% 54% 54% 54% 44% 46% 73% 25% 40% 76% 21% 40%
Headed down the wrong track 49% 48% 50% 42% 54% 75% 26% 57% 48% 50% 37% 49% 55% 55% 50% 44% 51% 46% 46% 46% 56% 54% 27% 75% 60% 24% 79% 60%
Q10: Do you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable opinion of Gavin Newsom?
Turnout Likelihood Recall Vote GENDER AGE RACE REGION (5-WAY) PARTY REG Consider self
Total LIKELY Definitely Probably UNLIKELY (re:‘leosve) No (keep) DK M F 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHT HSP OTH LA SFBay OC/SD Cv IE DEM REP NPP Dem Rep Ind/ Oth
TOTAL FAV| 60% 61% 60% 68% 47% 28% 90% 48% 61% 60% 74% 64% 49% 53% 58% 67% 57% 67% 65% 62% 52% 48% 84% 31% 48% 85% 32% 48%
TOTAL UNFAV| 40% 39% 40% 32% 53% 72% 10% 52% 39% 40% 26% 36% 51% 47% 42% 33% 43% 33% 35% 38% 48% 52% 16% 69% 52% 15% 68% 52%
Very favorable 24% 26% 28% 18% 7% 17% 34% 9% 28% 21% 32% 26% 18% 22% 25% 27% 19% 33% 25% 22% 19% 18% 37% 19% 10% 38% 20% 12%
Somewhat favorable 36% 35% 32% 50% 40% 1% 55% 39% 32% 39% 43% 38% 30% 32% 33% 40% 38% 34% 40% 40% 33% 31% 47% 13% 39% 47% 12% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 15% 12% 27% 43% 20% 8% 46% 17% 18% 15% 18% 22% 15% 14% 18% 26% 15% 22% 10% 16% 24% 10% 21% 26% 1% 19% 24%
Very unfavorable 23% 24% 28% 5% 9% 53% 3% 6% 23% 22% 1% 18% 29% 32% 28% 15% 17% 18% 13% 28% 32% 28% 7% 47% 26% 4% 49% 28%
Q11: Generally speaking, how would you rate Gavin Newsom's job performance as governor of California?
Turnout Likelihood Recall Vote GENDER AGE RACE REGION (5-WAY) PARTY REG Consider self
Total LIKELY Definitely Probably UNLIKELY (rerYnec?ve) No (keep) DK M F 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHT HSP OTH LA SFBay OC/SD Cv IE DEM REP NPP Dem Rep Ind/Oth
Excellent 20% 22% 23% 17% 4% 17% 26% 5% 25% 16% 33% 19% 11% 16% 21% 20% 16% 28% 19% 15% 15% 15% 31% 15% 7% 32% 16% 8%
Good 32% 32% 30% 40% 35% 10% 52% 28% 28% 36% 32% 36% 32% 30% 31% 37% 29% 33% 33% 32% 31% 30% 45% 12% 30% 45% 10% 30%
Fair 21% 18% 16% 31% 41% 13% 19% 49% 20% 21% 21% 22% 21% 19% 16% 23% 29% 18% 25% 23% 17% 21% 16% 17% 31% 16% 16% 28%
Poor 27% 28% 32% 12% 19% 61% 3% 18% 28% 27% 15% 22% 36% 36% 31% 20% 26% 21% 24% 29% 37% 34% 9% 56% 32% 6% 57% 34%
Q12: As you may know, there will be a special recall election later this year where voters will be asked whether or not they should recall (remove) Gavin Newsom as Governor. How much have you heard, read, or seen about the special recall election?
Turnout Likelihood Recall Vote GENDER AGE RACE REGION (5-WAY) PARTY REG Consider self
Total LIKELY Definitely Probably UNLIKELY (reIweosve) No (keep) DK M F 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHT HSP OTH LA SFBay OC/SD Cv IE DEM REP NPP Dem Rep Ind/Oth
A lot 39% 41% 47% 15% 17% 49% 38% 8% 44% 34% 37% 36% 42% 40% 44% 37% 27% 43% 34% 37% 40% 44% 40% 46% 31% 39% 48% 32%
Some 44% 44% 40% 62% 39% 40% 45% 48% 44% 43% 44% 44% 41% 45% 41% 45% 51% 40% 45% 48% 43% 43% 44% 41% 43% 44% 40% 46%
Just a little 15% 14% 12% 22% 34% 10% 16% 33% 1% 20% 16% 17% 15% 14% 15% 14% 20% 15% 18% 13% 14% 12% 13% 1% 23% 15% 1% 19%
Nothing at all 2% 1% 1% 1% 11% 1% 1% 11% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Q13: The special recall election will be held on Tuesday, September 14. All California voters will receive a ballot they can return by mail (USPS) or they can vote in-person. Do you think you will vote in the upcoming special election?
Turnout Likelihood Recall Vote GENDER AGE RACE REGION (5-WAY) PARTY REG Consider self
Total LIKELY  Definitely Probably UNLIKELY (re:(nec)sve) No (keep) DK M F 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHT HSP OTH LA SFBay OC/SD CcvV IE DEM REP NPP Dem Rep Ind/ Oth
Definitely vote in the special election 73% 80% 100% 81% 75% 40% 77% 70% 55% 68% 79% 91% 80% 67% 60% 73% 75% 66% 75% 76% 73% 78% 71% 73% 76% 71%
Probably vote 18% 20% 100% 16% 17% 28% 16% 19% 31% 21% 15% 4% 13% 21% 26% 20% 16% 21% 16% 18% 20% 15% 16% 19% 18% 16%
Might or might not vote 7% - 76% 3% 6% 25% 5% 8% 12% 7% 5% 3% 5% 9% 11% 3% 8% 11% 7% 6% 6% 5% 10% 6% 3% 10%
Probably not vote 1% 16% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Definitely not vote in the special election 1% 8% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Q14: The special election ballot will ask voters: "Shall Gavin Newsom be recalled (removed) from the office of Governor?"How would you vote? Would you...
Turnout Likelihood Recall Vote GENDER AGE RACE REGION (5-WAY) PARTY REG Consider self
Total LIKELY Definitely Probably UNLIKELY (rerYneosve) No (keep) DK M F 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHT HSP OTH LA SF Bay OC/SD CVv = DEM REP NPP Dem Rep Ind/ Oth
Vote Yes to remove Newsom from office 39% 42% 43% 34% 14% 100% 46% 33% 38% 42% 38% 39% 45% 32% 33% 41% 31% 40% 44% 47% 24% 73% 33% 23% 76% 35%
Vote No to keep Newsom as Governor 48% 49% 50% 46% 42% 100% 43% 53% 47% 44% 48% 54% 45% 53% 51% 47% 56% 47% 45% 42% 65% 20% 48% 65% 18% 47%
Undecided / don't know 12% 9% 7% 19% 44% 100% 1% 14% 15% 14% 14% 7% 10% 15% 16% 1% 13% 13% 1% 1% 12% 7% 19% 1% 6% 18%
Q15: (AMONG THOSE WHO SAY YES) Would you DEFINITELY vote yes or would you PROBABLY vote yes (remove Newsom from office)?
Turnout Likelihood Recall Vote GENDER AGE RACE REGION (5-WAY) PARTY REG Consider self
Total LIKELY Definitely Probably UNLIKELY (rerYneosve) No (keep) DK M F 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHT HSP OTH LA SF Bay OC/SD CVv = DEM REP NPP Dem Rep Ind/ Oth
Definitely Yes 89% 920% 94% 70% 69% 89% 89% 89% 84% 88% 21% 94% 93% 89% 74% 87% 92% 88% 93% 81% 84% 94% 86% 84% 92% 89%
Probably Yes 1% 10% 6% 30% 31% 11% 11% 11% 16% 12% 9% 6% 7% 11% 26% 13% 8% 12% 7% 19% 16% 6% 14% 16% 8% 11%
Q16: (AMONG THOSE WHO SAY NO) Would you DEFINITELY vote no or would you PROBABLY vote no (keep Newsom as Governor)?
Turnout Likelihood Recall Vote GENDER AGE RACE REGION (5-WAY) PARTY REG Consider self
Total LIKELY Definitely Probably UNLIKELY (rerYneosve) No (keep) DK M F 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHT HSP OTH LA SFBay OC/SD Ccv = DEM REP NPP Dem Rep Ind/ Oth
Definitely No 74% 77% 82% 56% 38% 74% 76% 72% 57% 76% 79% 84% 74% 74% 74% 70% 78% 72% 79% 81% 77% 63% 71% 78% 58% 71%
Probably No 26% 23% 18% 44% 62% 26% 24% 28% 43% 24% 21% 16% 26% 26% 26% 30% 22% 28% 21% 19% 23% 37% 29% 22% 42% 29%

Page

4 0of 6




CODA Road to the Recall Detailed Crosstabs FINAL

"ROAD TO THE RECALL" METHODOLOGY: Core Decision Analytics (CODA) conducted N=804 online interviews among California registered voters from Tuesday July 27 - Thursday July 29, 2021. The overall margin of error is +/-3.46% at the 95% confidence interval. Some percentages may add to more or less than 100% due to rounding.

Q17: (AMONG THOSE WHO SAY UNDECIDED) Do you lean towards voting yes, to remove Newsom from office, OR do you lean towards voting no, to keep Newsom as Governor?

Turnout Likelihood Recall Vote GENDER AGE RACE REGION (5-WAY) PARTY REG Consider self
Total  LIKELY Definitely Probably UNLIKELY (re:(necysve) No (keep) DK M F 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHT HSP OTH LA SFBay OC/SD CV IE DEM REP NPP Dem Rep Ind/Oth
Lean Yes (remove Newsom from office) 20% 26% 25% 29% 6% 20% 14% 24% 29% 9% 26% 7% 16% 19% 27% 18% 29% 12% 15% 38% 14% 35% 21% 20% 30% 18%
Lean No (keep Newsom as Governor) 20% 22% 25% 16% 17% 20% 15% 23% 28% 8% 13% 36% 17% 24% 22% 27% 6% 30% 17% 16% 25% 25% 12% 26% 21% 15%
Truly undecided / don't know 60% 52% 50% 55% 77% 60% 71% 52% 43% 84% 61% 57% 67% 57% 51% 55% 66% 58% 68% 46% 60% 40% 66% 54% 49% 67%
QVOTE: CODE STRENGTH OF SUPPORT BASED ON PREVIOUS QUESTIONS
Turnout Likelihood Recall Vote GENDER AGE RACE REGION (5-WAY) PARTY REG Consider self
Total  LIKELY Definitely Probably UNLIKELY (re:(ne(:ve) No (keep) DK M F 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHT HSP OTH LA SFBay OC/SD CV IE DEM REP NPP Dem Rep Ind/Oth
YES, DEFINITELY 35% 38% 41% 24% 10% 89% 41% 30% 32% 37% 35% 36% 42% 28% 24% 36% 28% 35% 41% 38% 20% 69% 29% 20% 70% 31%
YES, PROBABLY 4% 4% 3% 10% 4% 1% - 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 9% 5% 2% 5% 3% 9% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4%
UNDECIDED, LEAN YES 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% - 20% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3%
TRUE UNDECIDED 7% 5% 3% 1% 34% 60% 8% 7% 6% 12% 8% 4% 7% 9% 8% 6% 9% 8% 7% 5% 7% 3% 13% 6% 3% 12%
UNDECIDED, LEAN NO 3% 2% 2% 3% 8% - 20% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3%
NO, PROBABLY 13% 1% 9% 20% 26% 26% 10% 15% 20% 1% 10% 9% 12% 14% 14% 14% 13% 13% 9% 8% 15% 8% 14% 14% 7% 14%
NO, DEFINITELY 36% 38% 41% 26% 16% 74% 33% 38% 26% 34% 38% 45% 34% 40% 38% 33% 44% 34% 35% 34% 50% 13% 34% 51% 10% 34%

Q18: The special election ballot will also ask "replacement candidates." If a majority of voters choose to recall the Governor, then the
vote to "keep Newsom"). We will present you the full list of the 46 replacement candidates as they will appear on the ballot, including their political part

replacement candidate with the most votes would be elected. All voters have the opportunity to select a replacement candidate even if they vote NO against the recall (in other words, if they
y preference and occupation. Which "replacement candidate" would you be most likely to vote for?

Turnout Likelihood Recall Vote GENDER AGE RACE REGION (5-WAY) PARTY REG Consider self
Total LIKELY  Definitely Probably UNLIKELY (rerYneosve) No (keep) DK M F 18-34  35-49  50-64 65+ WHT HSP OTH LA SFBay OC/SD Cv IE DEM REP NPP Dem Rep Ind/ Oth

Angelyne, No Party Preference, Entertainer 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Holly L. Baade, Democratic, Mother / Business Of 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
David Alexander Bramante, Republican, Realtor /| 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Heather Collins, Green, Business Owner / Hairsty| 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Cox, Republican, Businessman / Accountan| 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 7% 1% 3% 4% 3% 0% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 6% 6% 1% 6% 5%
John R. Drake, Democratic, College Student 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Larry A. Elder, Republican, Broadcaster / Author | 9% 10% 12% 1% 3% 22% 1% 1% 1% 8% 3% 6% 12% 16% 12% 7% 5% 10% 4% 16% 8% 10% 2% 24% 8% 1% 22% 11%
Kevin L. Faulconer, Republican, Businessman /Eq 3% 3% 3% 2% 0% 6% 0% 1% 4% 2% 0% 1% 4% 5% 4% 0% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 0% 6% 3% 0% 6% 3%
Rhonda Furin, Republican, Nonprofit President | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Ted Gaines, Republican, Board of Equalizaton M 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Sam L. Gallucci, Republican, Pastor / CEO / Cons| 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
James G. Hanink, No Party Preference, Retired Eq 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Jeff Hewitt, Libertarian, Riverside County Superviy 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
David Hillberg, Republican, Aircraft Mechanic/ A 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Caitlyn Jenner, Republican, Businessperson / Entl 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Dan Kapelovitz, Green, Criminal Defense Attornd 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Kevin K. Kaul, No Party Preference, Real Estate D4 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Kevin Kiley, Republican, California Legislator 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Chauncey "Slim" Killens, Republican, Retired Cor| 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Patrick Kilpatrick, Democratic, Actor / Screenwritq 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Jenny Rae Le Roux, Republican, Business Owner| 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Steve Chavez Lodge, Republican, Retired Homici| 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Michael Loebs, No Party Preference, University Ld 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
David Lozano, Republican, Executive Officer / Att] 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Denis Lucey, No Party Preference, Teacher 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Jeremiah "Jeremy" Marciniak, No Party Preferend 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Diego Martinez, Republican, Businessman 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Jacqueline McGowan, Democratic, Cannabis Poll 3% 3% 2% 4% 6% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 5% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1%
Daniel Mercuri, Republican, Father / Business Oy 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
David Moore, No Party Preference, Public School 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Robert C. Newman Il, Republican, Farmer / Psycl 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Doug Ose, Republican, Farmer / Small Businessr{ 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Kevin Paffrath, Democratic, Financial Educator /4 2% 3% 3% 3% 0% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 0% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1%
Adam Papagan, No Party Preference, Entertainerf 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Armando "Mando" Perez-Serrato, Democratic, N| 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Dennis Richter, No Party Preference, Retail Store | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Brandon M. Ross, Democratic, Physician / Attorny 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 0%
Major Singh, No Party Preference, Software Engif 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Sarah Stephens, Republican, Pastor 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Denver Stoner, Republican, Deputy Sheriff 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Joe M. Symmon, Republican, Community Volunt{ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Anthony Trimino, Republican, Entrepreneur / CE{ 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 3% 0%
Joel Ventresca, Democratic, Retired Airport Analy 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Daniel Watts, Democratic, Free Speech Lawyer 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Nickolas Wildstar, Republican, Musician / Entrepl 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Leo S. Zacky, Republican, Businessman / Farmer | 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0%
None of these 22% 22% 24% 14% 15% 1% 42% 6% 18% 24% 14% 14% 26% 32% 19% 24% 26% 16% 31% 18% 22% 23% 31% 6% 21% 30% 6% 21%
Undecided 34% 32% 31% 37% 52% 27% 33% 63% 27% 40% 30% 40% 36% 32% 31% 37% 39% 32% 36% 30% 34% 39% 32% 28% 42% 30% 27% 44%
Q19: Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home?

Turnout Likelihood Recall Vote GENDER AGE RACE REGION (5-WAY) PARTY REG Consider self

Total LIKELY  Definitely Probably UNLIKELY (releosve) No (keep) DK M F 18-34  35-49  50-64 65+ WHT HSP OTH LA SFBay OC/SD CVv IE DEM REP NPP Dem Rep Ind/ Oth
Yes 30% 30% 27% 41% 29% 35% 25% 33% 33% 27% 50% 57% 15% 1% 30% 40% 17% 39% 23% 25% 33% 23% 35% 33% 19% 35% 32% 22%
No 70% 70% 73% 59% 71% 65% 75% 67% 67% 73% 50% 43% 85% 99% 70% 60% 83% 61% 77% 75% 67% 77% 65% 67% 81% 65% 68% 78%
Q20: What is the highest level of education that you've had the opportunity to complete?
| Turnout Likelihood Recall Vote GENDER AGE RACE REGION (5-WAY) PARTY REG Consider self
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CODA Road to the Recall Detailed Crosstabs FINAL

"ROAD TO THE RECALL" METHODOLOGY: Core Decision Analytics (CODA) conducted N=804 online interviews among California registered voters from Tuesday July 27 - Thursday July 29, 2021. The overall margin of error is +/-3.46% at the 95% confidence interval. Some percentages may add to more or less than 100% due to rounding.

Total  LIKELY Definitely Probably UNLIKELY (re:1605ve) No (keep) DK M F 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHT HSP OTH LA SFBay OC/SD Cv IE DEM REP NPP Dem Rep Ind/ Oth
High school or less 9% 8% 7% 13% 18% 9% 9% 11% 5% 13% 13% 9% 8% 7% 6% 15% 1% 8% 7% 6% 16% 9% 8% 12% 8% 9% 12% 8%
Technical / vocational school 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 0% 2% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 6% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 6% 2% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2%
Some college 20% 20% 20% 18% 22% 19% 21% 19% 18% 22% 21% 15% 21% 21% 18% 27% 18% 17% 18% 20% 26% 24% 23% 20% 13% 22% 19% 18%
Graduated college 42% 42% 41% 43% 45% 38% 44% 44% 43% 41% 43% 43% 41% 41% 41% 40% 48% 44% 47% 42% 35% 35% 44% 38% 44% 44% 41% 40%
Post-graduate 26% 28% 29% 24% 11% 30% 24% 24% 32% 21% 21% 29% 25% 30% 34% 11% 23% 30% 27% 28% 20% 25% 23% 25% 32% 22% 24% 33%
Prefer not to answer 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q21: Finally, for statistical purposes only, we need to know your total household income for 2020. Will you please tell me which of the following categories best represents your total household income?

Turnout Likelihood Recall Vote GENDER AGE RACE REGION (5-WAY) PARTY REG Consider self

Total  LIKELY Definitely Probably UNLIKELY (rerYneosve) No (keep) DK M F 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHT HSP OTH LA SFBay OC/SD Cv IE DEM REP NPP Dem Rep Ind/ Oth
Less than $20,000 6% 5% 6% 2% 15% 5% 6% 6% 4% 8% 8% 4% 6% 5% 5% 7% 7% 5% 4% 4% 12% 4% 5% 6% 7% 5% 4% 8%
$20,000 - $34,999 8% 8% 7% 13% 1% 8% 7% 12% 6% 10% 13% 7% 7% 6% 7% 1% 7% 8% 5% 7% 14% 2% 10% 6% 6% 10% 6% 7%
$35,000 - $49,999 8% 8% 8% 9% 12% 6% 9% 12% 6% 10% 9% 8% 10% 6% 7% 1% 8% 7% 4% 9% 14% 8% 8% 8% 8% 10% 8% 6%
$50,000 - $74,999 19% 19% 19% 18% 23% 17% 21% 18% 19% 19% 22% 15% 18% 21% 16% 26% 20% 14% 19% 26% 15% 34% 20% 19% 17% 21% 21% 16%
$75,000 - $99,999 18% 18% 18% 19% 15% 23% 15% 12% 19% 17% 19% 16% 18% 18% 20% 12% 18% 22% 14% 11% 20% 15% 18% 21% 15% 17% 23% 16%
$100,000 - $149,999 20% 21% 22% 19% 10% 22% 20% 16% 24% 17% 17% 27% 18% 20% 21% 18% 20% 22% 26% 20% 13% 20% 21% 21% 17% 21% 20% 20%
$150,000 or more 16% 17% 18% 14% 9% 16% 17% 14% 18% 15% 8% 22% 19% 18% 20% 11% 13% 17% 23% 19% 9% 11% 14% 16% 21% 13% 16% 20%
Prefer not to answer 4% 4% 4% 7% 6% 2% 4% 10% 3% 5% 4% 2% 5% 6% 4% 3% 7% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 2% 9% 3% 2% 7%
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